STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1996 No. 1757

INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNALS

The Industrial Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) (Amendment) Regulations 1996

Made	8th July 1996
Laid before Parliament	9th July 1996
Coming into force	31st July 1996

THE INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNALS (CONSTITUTION AND RULES OF PROCEDURE) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1996

- 1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
- 2. Amendments of regulations
- 3. In regulation 6(1) of the Principal Regulations, for "The President...
- 4. For regulation 9 of the Principal Regulations substitute— (1) The Secretary shall maintain a Register of applications, appeals...
- 5. Amendments of rules in Schedule 1
- 6. In rule 3(1) of Schedule 1, for "14 days" substitute...
- 7. For rules 3(3) and (4) of Schedule 1, substitute-
- 8. Omit rule 3(5) of Schedule 1.
- 9. In rule 7(7) of Schedule 1, for "remit" substitute "pay"....
- 10. For rule 7(8) of Schedule 1, substitute—
- 11. In rule 10(4)(a) of Schedule 1, after "the 1986 Act"...
- 12. Omit rule 10(8) of Schedule 1.
- 13. In rule 13(8)(c) of Schedule 1, for "rule 11(6)" substitute...
- 14. In rule 13(9) of Schedule 1, omit "and (5)".
- 15. After rule 14(1) of Schedule 1, insert—
- 16. After rule 19 of Schedule 1, insert- References to the...
- 17. In rule 20(2) of Schedule 1, after "Secretary" where it...
- 18. After rule 20(2) of Schedule 1, insert—
- 19. In rule 20(3)(a) of Schedule 1, for "the Department of...
- 20. After rule 20(7) of Schedule 1, insert-
- 21. Amendments of rules in Schedule 2
- 22. In rule 8A(13) of Schedule 2 for "(3)", substitute "(5)",...
- 23. In rule 8A(16) of Schedule 2, omit "shall be made...
- 24. In rule 9(2D)(b) of Schedule 2, for "8A(2)" substitute "8A(4)"...
- 25. In rule 10(10)(a) of Schedule 2, for "reviewed, revoked or...

- 26. In rule 12(2A) of Schedule 2, for "the investigations carried...
- 27. In rule 13(8)(c) of Schedule 2, for "rule 11(6)" substitute...
- 28. In rule 13(9) of Schedule 2, omit "and (5)".
- 29. In rule 13(6B) of Schedule 2, for "8A(4)" substitute "8A(6)"....
- 30. In Rule 20(2) of Schedule 2, after "Secretary" where it...
- 31. After rule 20(2) of Schedule 2, insert—
- 32. In rule 20(3)(a) of Schedule 2, for "the Department of...
- 33. After rule 20(7) of Schedule 2, insert—
- 34. Amendments of rules in Schedule 3
- Transitional provision Signature Explanatory Note